Rother permit and pay and display current and proposed tariffs, tariffs subject to change due to April inflationary increase.
Battle
	Maximum stay 1 hour

	Length of stay
	Current
	Proposed

	15 minutes
	15p
	20p

	30 minutes
	25p
	40p

	1 hour
	45p
	70p



Bexhill station
	Maximum stay 10 hours

	Length of stay
	Current
	Proposed

	Up to 15 minutes
	15p
	20p

	Up to 30 minutes
	25p
	40p

	Up to 1 hour
	45p
	70p

	Up to 2 hours
	90p
	£1.35

	Up to 3 hours
	£1.30
	£1.90

	Up to 4 hours
	£1.75
	£2.55

	Up to 5 hours
	£2.20
	£3.20

	Up to 6 hours 
	£2.60
	£3.80

	Up to 7 hours 
	£3.05
	£4.45

	Up to 8 hours 
	£3.50
	£5.10

	Up to 9 hours 
	£3.90
	£5.70

	Up to 10 hours 
	£4.35
	£6.35



Bexhill
	Bexhill
	Town Centre 
	Marina

	West Parade
	Seafront and
Bexhill North

	Length of stay
	Current
	Proposed
	Current
	Proposed
	Current
	Proposed
	Current
	Proposed

	Up to 10 minutes
	N/A
	N/A
	30p
	50p
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Up to 15 minutes
	15p
	20p
	50p
	75p
	15p
	20p
	15p
	20p

	Up to 30 minutes
	25p
	40p
	£1.00
	£1.45
	25p
	40p
	25p
	40p

	Up to 1 hour
	45p
	70p
	£1.85
	£2.70
	45p
	70p
	45p
	70p

	Up to 2 hours
	90p
	£1.35
	£2.95
	£4.30
	80p
	£1.20
	80p
	£1.20

	Up to 3 hours
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	£1.15
	£1.70
	£1.15
	£1.70

	Up to 4 hours
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	£1.55
	£2.25
	£1.55
	£2.25

	Up to 5 hours
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	£1.85
	£2.70

	6+ hours
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	£2.20
	£3.20

	Maximum stay
	2 hours
	2 hours
	4 hours
	 All day




Rye
	Rye (maximum stay 2 hours)

	Length of stay
	Current
	Proposed

	Up to 15 minutes
	15p
	20p

	Up to 30 minutes
	25p
	40p

	Up to 1 hour
	45p
	70p

	Up to 2 hours
	90p
	£1.35







Resident permits
	Resident (first permit) 
	12 months 
	Six months 
	Three months 

	
	Current 
	Proposed 
	Current 
	Proposed 
	Current 
	Proposed 

	Standard - More than 185g/km of C02
	£27
	£103
	£17
	£51.50 
	£10
	£25.75 

	Discount - 185g/km or less of CO2
	N/A
	£92
	N/A
	£46
	N/A
	£23

	Discount 2 - 150g/km or less of CO2
	N/A
	£81
	N/A
	£40.50
	N/A
	£20.25

	Discount 3 - 120g/km or less of CO2
	N/A
	£60
	N/A
	£30
	N/A
	£15

	Discount 4 - 100g/km or less of CO2
	N/A
	£17
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Resident with a blue badge
	N/A
	£7
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A


 
	Resident (second permit) 
	12 months 
	Six months 
	Three months 

	
	Current 
	Proposed 
	Current 
	Proposed 
	Current 
	Proposed 

	Standard - More than 185g/km of C02
	£81
	£140
	£41
	£70 
	£21.50
	£35

	Discount - 185g/km or less of CO2
	N/A
	£130
	N/A
	£65
	N/A
	£32.50

	Discount 2 - 150g/km or less of CO2
	N/A
	£120
	N/A
	£60
	N/A
	£30

	Discount 3 - 120g/km or less of CO2
	N/A
	£97
	N/A
	£48.50
	N/A
	£24.25

	Discount 4 - 100g/km or less of CO2
	N/A
	£54
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Resident with a blue badge
	N/A
	£7
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A





Business permits
	Business permits
	12 Months 
	Six months 
	Three months 

	
	Current 
	Proposed 
	Current 
	Proposed 
	Current 
	Proposed 

	All zones (petrol and diesel)  
	£454
	£590
	£227
	£295
	£113.50 
	£147.50

	Single zone (petrol and diesel)  
	£238 
	£309
	£119
	£154.50
	£59.50
	£77.25

	All zones (electric and LPG)  
	£108 
	£140 
	£54 
	£70
	£27 
	£35 

	Single zone (electric and LPG) 
	£108 
	£154
	£54 
	£70
	£27 
	£35 



Visitor and other permit price variations
	Other permit types
	Current 
	Proposed 

	Resident visitor 
	55p
	£1.30

	Resident visitor concession 
	30p
	65p

	Health care worker and carer permits 
	55p 
	£1.30

	Trade permits 
	£2.20
	£4.90

	Hotel guest permits 
	£1.10
	£2.20



